
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves an amendment to contract GE93046 adding $170,000 for a new contract total 
$3,570,796 for the Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-housing (HPRP) program. Authorizes 

movement of unspent administrative dollars under the HPRP grant to be spent as program 

dollars. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Human Services 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Ron Mitchell 

  Phone:720-944-2903 

  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Ron Mitchell 

  Phone:720-944-2903 

  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This ordinance will authorize and amendment to contract GE93046 adding $170,000 for 

a new contract totaling $3,570,796.   Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-housing (HPRP) 

program provides prevention services to individuals and families that would otherwise 

become homeless. Re-housing services provide assistance to those who would be defined 

as homeless under Housing and Urban Development.  These dollars are ARRA stimulus 

dollars and the grant will end in July 2012.   

 

This contract amendment will move unspent administrative dollars under the HPRP 

grant and allow them to be spent as program dollars.  These funds will be used on 

residents that need housing or need to maintain their housing.   

  

b. Duration 
 September 30, 2009 through July 16, 2012 

c. Location 
 Denver Human Services  

d. Affected Council District 
All 

e. Benefits 
 These funds will benefit residents that need housing or need to maintain their housing.  



 

 

 

 

f. Costs 
 $170,000 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0885   Date: 11/21/2011 


