
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

Date of Request:   November 18, 2011  
 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain:   
 

 

2. Title:  Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-housing (HPRP), SOCSV-GE93046-01, for $170,000 to provide prevention 
services to individuals and families who would otherwise become homeless.  

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless 
2111 Champa St.  
Denver, CO 80205 

 

3. Requesting Agency: Denver Department of Human Services 
 

4. Contact Person:   
§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720-944-2903 
§ Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person:  
§ Name: Ron Mitchell 
§ Phone: 720-944-2903 
§ Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 

 
This ordinance will authorize and amendment to contract GE93046 adding $170,000 for a new contract totaling $3,570,796.   
Homeless Prevention and Rapid Re-housing (HPRP) program provides prevention services to individuals and families that would 
otherwise become homeless. Re-housing services provide assistance to those who would be defined as homeless under Housing and 
Urban Development.  These dollars are ARRA stimulus dollars and the grant will end in July 2012.   
 
This contract amendment will move unspent administrative dollars under the HPRP grant and allow them to be spent as program 
dollars.  These funds will be used on residents that need housing or need to maintain their housing.   
 

**Please complete the following fields:  
 

a. Contract Control Number: SOCSV-GE93046-01 

b. Duration: September 30, 2009 through July 16, 2012 

c. Location: Denver Human Services  

d. Affected Council District: All 

e. Benefits:  These funds will benefit residents that need housing or need to maintain their housing.   

f. Costs: $170,000 

 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain. 

None 


